
Nr. TEAM NAT. # SPRINT 1 / DRIVER 1 NAT. SPRINT 2 / DRIVER 2 NAT. CAR DIVIS. GROUP CLASS FIA CEZ OTHER RACE FORMAT

1 Racing Trevor SVK 79 Jesse Krohn SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

2 Aries Racing CZE 444 Rudolf Beňo SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

3 FULLINRACE by INTERACTION CZE 222 Petr Fulín CZE Audi R8 GT3 LMS D4 GT GT3 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

4 Good Speed Racing POL 14 Piotr Wira POL Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

5 JANÍK MOTORSPORT ACCR CZECH TEAM CZE 73 Petr Koukola CZE Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

6 Lema Racing SLO 66 Miguel Gaspar SLO Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

7 Lema Racing SLO 99 Andrej Makarovič SLO Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

8 Lema Racing SLO 70 Grega Šimunovič CRO Audi R8 GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

9 Buggyra ZM Racing UAE 29 Martin Hudec CZE Filip Nedoma CZE Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

10 Buggyra ZM Racing UAE 55 Adam Lacko CZE Miroslav Mikes CZE Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

11 Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 9 Faireisl Matyas CZE BWM M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

12 Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 3 Kárník Dobroslav CZE BWM M4 GT4 EVO D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

13 Micanek Motorsport UAE 11 Bronislav Formánek CZE Lamborghini Huracan SuperTropheo D4 GT GTC SPRINT + ENDURANCE

14 Micanek Motorsport UAE 22 Josef Záruba CZE Lamborghini Huracan SuperTropheo D4 GT GTC SPRINT + ENDURANCE

15 DCR CZE 992 Robert Lucák ml. CZE Petr Kačírek CZE Porsche 991 Cup D4 GT GTC1 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

16 MZR MOTORSPORTZENTRUM RIED AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT Porsche 991 Cup D4 GT GTC1 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

17 MZR MOTORSPORTZENTRUM RIED AUT 119 Marius Aigner AUT KTM X-BOW GT2 D4 GT GTX SPRINT + ENDURANCE

18 MZR MOTORSPORTZENTRUM RIED AUT 898 Max Grip AUT KTM X-BOW GT2 D4 GT GTX SPRINT + ENDURANCE

19 MZR MOTORSPORTZENTRUM RIED AUT 23 Jack Russel AUT KTM X-BOW GT2 D4 GT GTX SPRINT + ENDURANCE

20 GT2 Motorsport CZE 100 Dennis Waszek CZE Lamborghini Huracan SuperTropheo D4 GT GTX SPRINT + ENDURANCE

21 ARC Bratislava SVK 44 Miro Konopka SVK Ligier LMP3 D5 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

22 Alex Tlustý CZE 123 Alex Tlustý CZE Praga R1T D5 SPRINT ONLY

23 P Terting Sports by Up2race DEU 209 Kraus Hannes DEU Kraus Rafael DEU Porsche Cayman GT4 RS P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

24 HP Racing International GmbH & Co KG DEU 804 Coach McKansy DEU Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

25 HP Racing International GmbH & Co KG DEU 411 Huber Harald AUT Porsche 992 GT3 CUP GEN I P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

26 DB Motorsport AUT 611 Speck Hermann DEU Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen II P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

27 H&R Spezialfedern DEU 806 Alzen Jürgen DEU Scheibner Timo DEU BMW M4 GT3 P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

28 TEAM MICHAEL AUT 423 Michael Oliver AUT Porsche 992 GT3 CUP GEN I P9 SPRINT ONLY

29 21 Jasmin Fiedler AUT SCC D1 SPRINT ONLY

30 TBC Diego Romanini AUT SCC D1 SPRINT ONLY

31 25 Michael Aberer AUT SCC D1 SPRINT ONLY

32 35 Raniero Randacio AUT SCC D1 SPRINT ONLY
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33 27 Faserl Michael AUT SCC D1 SPRINT ONLY

34 1 Marco Fink AUT SCC D1 SPRINT ONLY

35 2 Diego Romanini AUT SCC D1 SPRINT ONLY

36 TBC Andreas Ziegler AUT SCC D1 SPRINT ONLY

37 4 Andreas Kufner AUT SCC D2 SPRINT ONLY

38 6 Peter Kormann AUT SCC D2 SPRINT ONLY

39 7 Georg Hallau AUT SCC D2 SPRINT ONLY

40 10 Arnold Wagner AUT SCC D2 SPRINT ONLY

41 12 Benni Hotz AUT SCC D2 SPRINT ONLY

Nr. TEAM NAT. # DRIVER 1 NAT. DRIVER 2 NAT. CAR DIVIS. GROUP CLASS FIA CEZ OTHER RACE FORMAT

1 Racing Trevor SVK 79 Jesse Krohn FIN Gregor Zsigo SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

2 Racing Trevor SVK 220 Dennis Waszek CZE Gregor Zsigo SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 ENDURANCE ONLY

3 Aries Racing CZE 444 Rudolf Beňo SVK Richard Gonda SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

4 FULLINRACE by INTERACTION CZE 222 Petr Fulín CZE Aliyyah Koloc SYC Audi R8 GT3 LMS D4 GT GT3 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

5 JANÍK MOTORSPORT ACCR CZECH TEAM CZE 73 Petr Koukola CZE Václav Janík CZE Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4 EVO D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

6 Buggyra ZM Racing UAE 29 Martin Hudec CZE Filip Nedoma CZE Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

7 Buggyra ZM Racing UAE 55 Adam Lacko CZE Miroslav Mikes CZE Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

8 Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 9 Faireisl Matyas CZE BWM M4 GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

9 Šenkýř Motorsport CZE 3 Kárník Dobroslav CZE BWM M4 GT4 EVO D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

10 Lema Racing SLO 66 Iztok Armič SLO Niko Pulić HRV Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

11 Lema Racing SLO 99 Miha Primozic SLO Matthias Lodi ITA Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

12 Lema Racing SLO 70 Grega Šimunovič CRO Žak Šimunovič CRO Audi R8 GT4 D4 GT GT4 ENDURANCE ONLY

13 Micanek Motorsport UAE 11 Bronislav Formánek CZE Štefan Rosina SVK Lamborghini Huracan SuperTropheo D4 GT GTC SPRINT + ENDURANCE

14 Micanek Motorsport UAE 22 Jakub Knoll CZE Josef Záruba CZE Lamborghini Huracan SuperTropheo D4 GT GTC SPRINT + ENDURANCE

15 Aditis Racing CZE 38 Radim Adámek CZE Petr Čížek CZE Porsche 911 Cup (992) D4 GT GTC1 ENDURANCE ONLY

16 DCR CZE 992 Robert Lucák ml. CZE Dan Skalický CZE Porsche 911 Cup (992) D4 GT GTC1 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

17 MZR MOTORSPORTZENTRUM RIED AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT Porsche 911 Cup (991) D4 GT GTC1 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

18 MZR MOTORSPORTZENTRUM RIED AUT 119 Marius Aigner AUT KTM X-BOW GT2 D4 GT GTX SPRINT + ENDURANCE
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19 MZR MOTORSPORTZENTRUM RIED AUT 898 Max Grip AUT KTM X-BOW GT2 D4 GT GTX SPRINT + ENDURANCE

20 ARC Bratislava SVK 44 Miro Konopka SVK Ligier LMP3 D5 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

21 JMT Racing CZE 65 Roman Roubíček CZE Adam Kout CZE Praga R1T D5 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

22 P Terting Sports by Up2race DEU 209 Kraus Hannes DEU Kraus Rafael DEU Porsche Cayman GT4 RS P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

23 HP Racing International GmbH & Co KG DEU 804 Gerhard Tweraser DEU Coach McKansy DEU Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

24 HP Racing International GmbH & Co KG DEU 411 Huber Harald AUT Porsche 992 GT3 CUP GEN I P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

25 DB Motorsport AUT 611 Speck Hermann DEU Porsche 991 GT3 R Gen II P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

26 H&R Spezialfedern DEU 806 Alzen Jürgen DEU Scheibner Timo DEU BMW M4 GT3 P9 SPRINT + ENDURANCE

Including:


